
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 1123

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 10th March 2025)


DECLINE IN THE OPERATION OF ALLIANCE AIR


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it is a fact that the operations of Alliance Air has registered a decline throughout the country during the last two years; and
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, airport-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)


(a) to (b) : The operations of Alliance Air have declined for the last two years primarily due to non-availability of aircraft across its network. The prime reason has been the supply chain issues impacting the serviceability of aircraft.
Consequently, the operating stations have been reduced in respect of Alliance Air from 59 as on 1st March 2023 to 50 as on 1st March 2025.


*****

1123. SHRI RITABRATA BANERJEE

